

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7038 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/SHINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay
in re-filing appeal and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1419-1422 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6989-6991 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service in CA Nos.1419-1422/2010 is allowed.

List again on 16.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar