

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7038 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/SHINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay  
in re-filing appeal and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1419-1422 of 2010  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 6989-6991 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant is permitted to serve notice upon unserved  
respondent No.2 through the learned Advocate, Mr. Parijat  
Sinha.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha accepts

notice for such unserved respondent.

Item No.33 -2-

Appellant has to supply additional copies of the  
pleadings within a week.

If copy of pleadings is not served upon respondent  
No.2 within a week, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution against such respondent.

The matter may be considered for listing after a  
week without waiting for vakalatnama.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd