

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7038 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/SHINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,c/delay in re-filing appeal and I.As.15-21-appln. for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6989-6991 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1419-1422 of 2010

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)	Mr.	K Swami, Adv.
	Mr.	Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
	Mrs	Anil Katiyar, Adv.
	Mr.	B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr.	Parijat Sinha, Adv.
rr.2	Ms.	Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
	Mr.	S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
	Mr.	Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

rrs. 1 & 3	Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv
------------	----------------------

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master