

\212ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.5 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7038 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing  
appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 6989-6991 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and  
c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1419-1422 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and  
c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
r-2 in CA 7038/09 & Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
CA 6989-6991/09 & Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
rr in CA 1419-1422/10 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

rr 1 & 3 in CA 7038/09 &  
CA 6989-6991/09 Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master