

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 32347 OF 2012
(for prel.hearing)

CCE NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-
filing appeal and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr.Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
S.Mridul, Adv.
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing and refiling the appeal is condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A.No.7038//2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master