

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7038 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/SHINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.ETC.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6989-6991 of 2009  
(Office report default)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)            Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
   Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
   Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
   Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
   Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the parties in both the  
appeals to file statement of case

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

