

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6989-6991 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTABN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appellant is directed to file statement of case in
the Registry within a day's time from today.[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar