

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31150/2012

(From the judgement and order No.A/371/2012/Ex/BR dated 23/03/2012 in CEA No.1675/2009 of the CESTAT)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria,ASG
Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr.K.Swami,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
For Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar