

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6989-6991 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTABN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter falls under the completed category.
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(SANJIV JAIN)
		REGISTRAR