

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2121-2133 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

CCE NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are present.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 1.5.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj