

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7024 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& SER.TAX PATNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has not been served. On filing of the process fee and spare copy within two weeks, notice be issued forthwith to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court besides other postal means. Service be effected dasti also. Affidavit in proof of dasti service be filed within two weeks.

List again on 1.5.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR