

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2121-2133 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CCE NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2014

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shivpati B Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent nos. 6 and 7 are granted six weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj