

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5850/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111805/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 31-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that matter is required to be heard with similar/connected case(s), details of which are as follows :

Civil Appeal Nos.6989-6991/2009
Civil Appeal No.7038/2009
Civil Appeal No.7024/2012
Civil Appeal No.2528/2013
Civil Appeal Nos.2121-2133/2013

Office to verify and list all these cases along with the present civil appeal before the appropriate Bench.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

