

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5850/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.
THROUGH THE DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111805/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 7038/2009 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1419-1422/2010 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6989-6991/2009 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7024/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 9097/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2121-2133/2013 (XVII)
(IA No.14244/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 2528/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5075/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4892/2018 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60649/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and
IA No.60644/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 11-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post all the matters after two weeks, as prayed.

C.A.No.7038/2009 :

Learned counsel for the appellant shall serve a copy of the appeal to counsel opposite before the next date of hearing.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER