

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5850/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.  
THROUGH THE DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 25516/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7038/2009 (XVII-A)  
( FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 142459/2019 IA No.  
142459/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2121-2133/2013 (XVII-A)  
(and FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 163524/2019 IA No.  
163524/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mishta, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List appeals in the month of October, 2020.

I.A. for early hearing stands disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR